
MSN FNP Full-Time Progression 
 Fall   Spring  Summer  
Year 1 NSG 622 Theory and  

  Disciplined Reasoning 
NSG 623 Adv. Practice  
  Role/ Interprofessional  
  Collaboration 
NSG 706 Adv. Patho.  
 
Total Credits 

3 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 

9 

NSG 625 Statistics  
NSG 627 Evidence  
  Based Practice 
NSG 701 Adv. Pharm. 
NSG 705 Adv. Assessment 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
3 
 

3 
3 
 
 

12 

NSG 626 Lifespan  
  Health Promotion  
NSG 712 Primary Care I  
 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
3 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
Year 2 NSG 709 Health Care 

Informatics 
NSG 714 Primary Care 2   
NSG 720 Practicum 1  
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
3 
5 
 

11 

NSG 628 Leadership/    
   Policy/Ethics 
NSG 721 Practicum 2  
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
5 
 
 
8 

 

A minimum of 10 credits of Family Practicum (including Practicum 1 and 2) is 
required for graduation.  This equates to a total of 600 hours of supervised clinical 
experience. 
 

Total Program Credits 46 

MSN FNP Part-Time Progression 
 Fall  Spring  Summer  
Year 1 NSG 622 Theory and  

  Disciplined Reasoning 
NSG 623 Adv. Practice Role/  
  Interprofessional  
  Collaboration 
 
Total Credits 

3       
 
3 
 
 
 
6 

NSG 625 Statistics  
NSG 627 Evidence Based   
   Practice 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
3 
 
 
 
 
6 

NSG 626 Lifespan Health 
  Promotion  
 
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
 
 
 
3 

Year 2 NSG 709 Health Care 
Informatics 

NSG 706 Adv. Patho  
 

Total Credits 

3 
 
3 
 
6 

NSG 701 Adv. Pharm.  
NSG 705 Adv. Assessment 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
3 
 
 
6 

NSG 712 Primary Care I  
 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
 
 
 
3 

Year 3 NSG 714 Primary Care 2   
NSG 720 Practicum 1 
 
 
Total Credits 

3 
5 
 
 
8 

NSG 628 Leadership/    
   Policy/Ethics 
NSG 721 Practicum 2  
 
Total Credits 

  

A minimum of 10 credits of Family Practicum (including Practicum 1 and 2) is 
required for graduation.  This equates to a total of 600 hours of supervised clinical 
experience. 

Total Program Credits 46 

 


